

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 11 OF 2026

Tanaji Vishwas Nalawade And Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra Through
Chief Secretary And Ors.

...Respondents

.....

Adv. Ahilya T. Nalawade, for Petitioners.

Adv. Vijay Killedar, for Respondent No.1 – UOI.

Mr. Siddheshwar Kalel, learned AGP for the Respondent-State.

.....

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR &
PRAVIN S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE : 28th APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. The learned AGP for the respondent-State tenders affidavit-in-reply.
2. Stand over to 4th May 2026. To be shown fairly High on Board.

[PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.]

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]